

## TOOMBS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS P O BOX 112 LYONS GA 30436 912-526-3311 (office) 912-526-1004 (fax)



## **POSITION: Part-Time Convenience Center Alternate**

This position is with the Toombs County Convenience Center and reports directly to the Landfill Supervisor.

If you are interested stop by the Toombs County Commissioner's Office to complete an application.

## Qualifications:

- Must have own transportation.
- Pass Background Check
- Pass a Drug Test

Applications may be submitted to the Toombs County Board of Commissioners, 100 Courthouse Square, Lyons, Georgia 30436.

Toombs County is a Drug Free Workplace and an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer.